PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas PASSEGGER	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEZ AG
Street Address:	SEZ-Strasse 1
City:	A-9500 Villach
State/Country:	AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12280559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-4709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: cpark@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Patch
Address Line 1: 209 Madison st
Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4303-1017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021551 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGN MENT

WHEREAS,		
	PASSEGGER Thomas	
	TAGEOGEN Homas	
	And stated and a large region of the state o	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
"DEVICE AN	D METHOD FOR LIQUID TO	REATING DISC-LIKE ARTICLES"
(a)		a United States patent was filed on
. ,		olication No. 12/280,559
(b)		
(10)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, <u>SEZ AG,</u>	
	ss is <u>SEZ-Strasse 1, 9500 V</u>	illach. Austria
		desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	ne.	s destined of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	· ·	ration of Alexander
wherent is a	cknowledged and other a	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
procente de/e	sol beneficially and other go	ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
the self i	s) nereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
uie said inven	ition in the United States ar	nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and al
patents which	may be granted therefor in	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
use and behod	of of its legal representatives	s, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
granted, as f	ully and entirely as the s	ame would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment an	nd sale not been made.	and the
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	issue said United States pa	tents to said assignable)
	The second of th	isome to said assignee(s).
Date <u>02. 09.</u>	2008,	tansun
		(signature) PASSEGGER Thomas
Date	Allege Marie Control of the Control	(signature)
)ata		(signature)
Date	Ferritain Mary Department of the Control of the Con	(signature)
Date		(-191-1111-13)
		(signature)
Date	Annia mana na kanagangangangan kanada mana	
		(signature)

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021551 FRAME: 0359